
Game Report 1021725 Western Hockey League

PLAYED AT: accesso ShoWare Center - Kent, WA
Date: Feb 1, 2025
GAME NOTES: Medicine Hat takes a timeout @ 9:20 of the 3rd period. Seattle takes a timeout @
18:56 of the 3rd period.

Visiting Team: Medicine
Hat Tigers
Manager:

Home Team: Seattle
Thunderbirds
Manager:

MEDICINE HAT
LINEUP

PosNo.  Name
G 31  Switzer, Jordan

G 35  Meneghin,
Harrison (OA)

 2  Moss, Tyson
 5  McCann, Kadon

C 7  Wiesblatt, Oasiz
(OA)

A 10  Ward, Mathew
(OA)

 11  Gordon-Carroll,
Shaeffer

 12  Ruck, Liam
A 16  St. Martin, Hunter
 18  Woo, Jonas
 19  Volotovskii, Misha
 21  Ritchie, Ryder
 22  Van Mulligen, Josh
 23  Väisänen, Veeti

 25  Muhonen,
Niilopekka

 26  Ruck, Markus
A 27  Pickford, Bryce
 29  Neutens, Ethan
 39  Pacheco, Marcus
 72  McKenna, Gavin

MEDICINE HAT PENALTIES
Per.No. Min  Offence Off PPPSStart On

1st 27 5:00 Major-
Fighting 2:52   2:5210:51

1st 39 2:00 Hooking 11:59 1  11:5913:59
1st 10 2:00 Roughing13:53   13:5316:05
2nd 2 2:00 Slashing 6:11 1  6:11 6:16
2nd 5 2:00 Roughing 6:29   6:29 8:29
2nd 2 2:00 Holding 7:50 1  7:50 9:50
2nd 18 2:00 Slashing 11:31 1  11:3113:31

2nd 16 2:00 High
Sticking 18:57 1  18:57 0:57

OT 16 2:00 Slashing 1:45 1  1:45 3:45
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

SEATTLE LINEUP
PosNo.  Name

G 31  Malinoski,
Grayson

G 33  Ratzlaff, Scott
 3  Cumby, Ashton
 6  Popil, Vanek
A 9  Dunn, Coster
 14  Mayes, Sawyer
 18  Gerrior, Colton
 21  Mrtka, Radim
A 22  Lovsin, Simon

 23  Pakkala, Hayden
(OA)

 24  Holberton,
Brayden

 25  Riley, Tai
 27  Hartmann, Kaleb

 28  Pawlenchuk,
Jaxson

A 29  Pilling, Nathan
(OA)

 81  Schuurman,
Brayden (OA)

C 86  Cootes, Braeden
 88  Pekar, Matej

 89  Martorana,
Antonio

 91  Charko, Sam

SEATTLE PENALTIES
Per.No. Min  Offence Off PPPSStart On

1st 28 5:00 Major-
Fighting 2:52   2:5210:51

1st 3 2:00 Tripping 4:14 1  4:14 6:14
1st 22 2:00 Slashing 13:53   13:5316:05
2nd 24 2:00 Hooking 3:18 1  3:18 5:18
2nd 25 2:00 Roughing 6:29   6:29 8:29
2nd 9 2:00 Roughing 9:10 1  9:1011:10
2nd 24 2:00 Charging 17:54 1  17:5419:54
3rd 6 2:00 Roughing 4:27 1  4:27 6:27
3rd 9 2:00 Holding 8:27 1  8:27 9:48
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

MEDICINE HAT
Goals

MEDICINE HAT
PLAYERS (plus)

SEATTLE PLAYERS
(minus)

Per. Time   G-As1-
As2   

2nd 17:06  16-10 2 10 16 23 39  3 6 9 88 89  
3rd 9:48 PP 16-72-7             
3rd 12:53  72-21 2 7 21 23 72  9 21 22 27 88  
                

SEATTLE Goals SEATTLE
PLAYERS (plus)

MEDICINE HAT
PLAYERS (minus)

Per. Time   G-As1-
As2   

2nd 6:16 PP 9-21             
2nd 14:02  88 3 23 24 28 88  5 21 22 25 72  

3rd 14:23  23-22-
14 14 21 22 23 27  7 18 21 22 72  

                
POWER PLAY

OPPORTUNITIES
MEDICINE HAT 1 / 6

SEATTLE 1 / 6
PENALTY SUMMARY
MEDICINE

HAT
21 min / 9

inf

SEATTLE 21 min / 9
inf

POINT SUMMARY
MEDICINE

HAT
3 G + 4 A = 7

Pts

SEATTLE 3 G + 3 A = 6
Pts

SCORING 123OTSOTotal
MEDICINE
HAT 012 0 0 3

SEATTLE 021 0 1 4

GOALTENDER/SAVES
(Time) 1 2 3OTTot. On Off

MH - Switzer (40:00) 10120 0 22 /0:002nd/20:00
MH - Meneghin (25:00) (SL) 0 0 7 7 14 /0:00 OT/5:00
SEA - Ratzlaff (65:00) (W) 14 9 7 1 31 /0:00 OT/5:00

SHOOTOUT
SEATTLE shoots first for each round.
MEDICINE HAT SEATTLE

# SHOOTER
 21  Ryder Ritchie    --  
 72  Gavin McKenna    --  
 7  Oasiz Wiesblatt  Goal

 16  Hunter St. Martin    --  
 12  Liam Ruck  Goal
 18  Jonas Woo    --  
 26  Markus Ruck    --  
 39  Marcus Pacheco  Goal
 10  Mathew Ward    --  
 22  Josh Van Mulligen    --  
 29  Ethan Neutens    --  

#  SHOOTER
 Goal 86   Braeden Cootes
   --  81   Brayden Schuurman
   --  89   Antonio Martorana
   --  88   Matej Pekar
 Goal 29   Nathan Pilling
   --  23   Hayden Pakkala
   --  9   Coster Dunn
 Goal 18   Colton Gerrior
   --  14   Sawyer Mayes
   --  22   Simon Lovsin
 Goal 21   Radim Mrtka

TOTALS:  3  4
Stars of the Game TIME OF GAME:

OFFICIALS
Referee: Jeff Ingram (82)
Referee: Jake Podann (8)
Linesmen: Eric McLaughlin
(135)
Linesmen: Owen
Middleton (136)
CERTIFIED CORRECT
 

This report has been
checked and verified against
the Official Western Hockey
League Game Report.



Stars of the Game TIME OF GAME:
 SEA - 22 Lovsin  Start: 6:12 PM
 SEA - 21 Mrtka  End: 9:04 PM
 SEA - 33 Ratzlaff  Attendance: 4535 
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